(INCLUDING GLOBAL OPTIMAL REAL TIME CONTROL
SYSTEM), AND ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE

FISCAL IMPACT STATBMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a professional

services agreement for twenty (20) years with two (2) two-year extension options with an

estimated year one cost of Nineteen Million, Nine Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand, Forty-
Eight Dollars ($19,962,048.00). The cost of the agreement will increase annually at a

minimum rate of one and one-quarter percent (1.25%) and a maximum rate of three and

three-quarters percent (3.7 5%) as determined by the indices incorporated in the

agreement; provided, however, in the event that the actual rate of increase as calculated

[...]

CITY OF WILMINGTON AND BRANDYWINE
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR SEWER
MAINTENANCE

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The hscal impact of this Substitute Ordinance is

one (1) one-year contract extension for the period of July I,2020 to June 30,2021, at an

estimated price of One Million, Two Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand, Eight Hundred
Eighty Dollars ($ 1,285,880.00) plus a one percent (I%) increase for the extension period.

Upon a motion of Council Member Harlee, seconded by Council Member
Freel, the Substitute Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion
prevailed.

President Shabazz: Can you please mark, um, Mr.